

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4177

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

17 August 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to HIV patients treated with antiretroviral therapy (ART)

1. *Within your Trust for HIV patients treated between August 2016 - May 2017' and August 2016 – July 2017, the total numbers treated with antiretroviral therapy (ART)*

2. *For HIV patients treated between August 2016 - May 2017 and August 2016 – July 2017, the total numbers treated with the following drugs.*

1.

Date	Total treated with ART
August 2016 to May 2017	524
August 2016 to July 2017	552

2.

Date	Truvada (emtricitabine/tenofovir disoproxil fumarate)	Atripla (efavirenz/emtricitabine/tenofovir Disoproxil fumarate)	Stribild (elvitegravir/cobicistat/emtricitabine/tenofovir disoproxil fumarate)	Eviplera (emtricitabine/rilpivirine/tenofovir dispoproxil fumarate)	Descovy (TAF/emtricitabine)

August 2016 to May 2017	234	149	13	66	11
August 2016 to July 2017	268	152	15	79	12

Date	Genvoya (TAF/elvitegravir/cobicistat/emtricitabine)	Odefsey (TAF/rilpivirine/emtricitabine)	Triumeq (dolutegravir/abacavir/lamivudine)	Trizivir (abacavir/lamivudine/zidovudine)	Kivexa (abacavir/lamivudine)	Generic (abacavir/lamivudine)
August 2016 to May 2017	0	0	17	0	79	0
August 2016 to July 2017	0	0	18	0	84	0